

**Present: Sri Rana Dam,
Additional District Judge 3rd Court Purulia
(In-Charge)
Title Appeal No 88 of 2023 (CIS)**

**Order No 11
Dt 12.07.2024**

Po is on leave on duty.

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties.

Appellant files hazira through Lawyer.

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 28.08.2024 for appearance of both parties.

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia
(In-Charge)**

**Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia.
(In-Charge)**