

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar**  
**Additional District Judge 3rd Court Purulia**  
**Title Appeal Case No 88 of 2023 (CIS)**

**Order No 12**  
**Dt 28.08.2024**

**Today is fixed for appearance of both parties.**

Both parties are absent without taking steps.

**In view of resolution of local Bar Association for not to pass adverse order today on account 'Bangla Bandh' called by the political party, no adverse order is passed today for absence of parties.**

The case is adjourned today.

**Fix 04.11.2024 for appearance of both parties.**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Additional District Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia**

**Additional District Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia.**