

Present: Sri Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia
Title Appeal No- 88/2023 (CIS)

Order No. 19

Dated-30-01-2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of Respondent no-3.

Both sides file hazira.

No S/R has yet been received.

Appellant side is directed to take fresh step upon Respondent no-3.

Issue the same if filed in the meantime.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **07.03.2026** for taking step upon Respondent no-3.

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia**

**Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia.**